

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-196

CERTIFYING AND APPROVING 2016 LOSAP CONTRIBUTIONS

WHEREAS, the Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) has been implemented in accordance with Chapter 388 of the Laws of 1997 (*N.J.S.A* 40A: 14-183 et seq.), to reward members of the Columbia Hose and Star Hook and Ladder Company and the Highlands First Aid Squad for their loyal, diligent and devoted services to the residents of the Borough of Highlands; and,

WHEREAS, LOSAP shall provide for annual contributions, by the Borough of Highlands, to a deferred income account, for each eligible member that meets the criteria as outlined in Ordinance 04-09; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 24-3 of the Borough of Highlands Code, active members must receive 100 points in order to obtain the benefit; and

WHEREAS, the following Fire Department and First Aid members have met all criteria required to receive a LOSAP contribution in the amount set opposite their name; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the LOSAP annual contributions, from the Borough of Highlands, to a deferred income account for each volunteer member listed below, having met the criteria, be made in accordance with the plan established by the Borough of Highlands pursuant to P.L. 1997, c. 388.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be returned to each emergency service organization, where it shall be posted for no less than 30-days, as well as in the office of the Municipal Clerk.

Name	Points	Amount		
Michael Armstrong	266	\$1,150.00		
Joseph Blewett Sr.	181	\$1,150.00		
Gary Branin Sr.	107	\$1,150.00		
Brian Burton	208	\$1,150.00		
Bonnie Burton	174	\$1,150.00		
William Caizza	204	\$1,150.00		
Robert Capano	107	\$1,150.00		
Christopher Creighton	110	\$1,150.00		
Edward Edelbach	126	\$1,150.00		
Wallace Hartsgrove	126	\$1,150.00		
Martin Hawley Sr.	250	\$1,150.00		
Martin Hawley Jr.	130	\$1,150.00		

William Kane	282	\$1,150.00		
Rebecca Kane Wells	117	\$1,150.00		
Peter Lynch	135	\$1,150.00		
Patrick Mason	121	\$1,150.00		
John McKay	267	\$1,150.00		
Matt Mezey	349	\$1,150.00		
Kevin O'Donnell Sr.	173	\$1,150.00		
David Parker	119	\$1,150.00		
Charles Roemmele	195	\$1,150.00		
Thomas Snow	267	\$1,150.00		
Edward Sulkowski	146	\$1,150.00		
Rudolph Trivett Sr.	128	\$1,150.00		
Rudolph Trivett Jr.	163	\$1,150.00		
Ramon Vargas	239	\$1,150.00		
Charlie Wells	130	\$1,150.00		
TOTAL:		\$32,200		

MOTION to Approve R-17-196

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
KANE-WELLS			Х			
O'NEIL						Х

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 6th 2017. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of December 2017.

Some Stacks Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk